Wolfshead Field Archers - 1st September 2019

Thank you to everyone who joined us for our last open shoot of 2019. We hope that you enjoyed
yourselves and look forward to seeing you again.

The weather on the day was generally good, and the couple of light showers didn't appear to
dampen the enthusiasm of the competitors. Once again competition in several of the classes was
very close. The course comprised 39 3-D targets and our 2-D elephant, including a multi-target
shot, a predator/prey target and a couple of 'wasp' pegs. An innovation for this shoot was our new
'bee’ peg.

Thanks to all the club members whose efforts as marshals and in the kitchen made the shoot
possible. Particular mention also to those volunteers who laboured to clear the course of bracken
and holly, which had grown so much during the very warm and occasionally wet weather of the
summer.

We look forward to welcoming old friends and new at our next shoot on the 23rd February 2020,
where you'll be able to experience shooting a variety of woodland and moorland targets in the
beautiful surroundings of the North Yorkshire Moors National Park.

Gents AFB



Richard Wright Butsfield 540 2
Steve Mitchell Butsfield 524 6
Tom Bainbridge Butsfield 522 4
Grant Kerr Wild Geese 502 1
Ladies BB

Sarah Monteith Regent 626 4
Casey Burns Castle Bowmen 440 3
Maureen West Pines Park 426 1 5
Lauren McDougal Castle Bowmen 426 1 4
Emma Richardson Castle Bowmen 336 1
Joan Hulme Cobra 238 1
Emma Homes Cobra 236 1
Gents BB

Chris Hadden Viper 718 5
Rob West Pines Park 658 7
Geoff Smith Viper 652 5
Roger Dunbar Castle Bowmen 538 3
Neale Fenny Stonebow 482 2
Steve Dixon Regent 450 3
Todd Hulme Cobra 380 2
Neil McKenna Row Brow 284 0
Bruce McKenna Row Brow 146 0

Junior BB (Under 12 Girls)

Cordelia  Dixon Regent 560 5




Ladies BH

Jenna

Gents BH
Richard

Gents FS
Daniel
Richard

Ladies HT
Ruth
Alison
Jean
Heather
Micheala

Gents HT
John
John
Richard
Ray

Dan
Graham
Colin
David
Paul

Junior HT (Under 16 Boys)

Pollard

Pollard

Tibbles
Pollit

Hanlon
MacRory
Horwood
Jefferson
Hulme

Hall
Hutchinson
Carter
Whitehead
Morris
Scott
Greenway
Blewitt
Pybus

Adam

Junior HT (Under 12 Boys)

Scott

Ben

Ladies LB
Wendy
Abi

Gents LB
Andy
Mark
Mark
Darren
Ken
Colin
John
Graham
Roy
Dave

Morris

Young
Mawson

Bailey
Mawson
Tarbuck
Herron
Adams
Wareing
Richardson
Ellerker
Corner

Viper

Viper

Butsfield
Row Brow

Cobra
Stonebow
Stonebow
Viper
Cobra

Cobra
Independent
Stonebow
Butsfield
Row Brow
Row Brow
Row Brow
Viper
Regent

Row Brow

Row Brow

DW Longbow

Wyre Hall

Row Brow
Wyre Hall

DW Longbow

Butsfield
Independent
Stonebow

Spirit of Sherwood

Regent
Row Brow

Frammingham Regent

508

562

640
420

448
442
394
346
208

534
524
488
436
398
356
354
320
272

318

554

314
258

608
534
524
498
476
466
378
360
304
296

OO R R R

OO WERrWEFE WNPE

=

OO NWNWEREFEFWN



Ladies TB
Julie

Kat

Lisa
Sarah

Gents TB
Mark
Ron
John
Dave
Owen
Robert
Sean
Morris
Dave
Dave
Michael

Ladies UL
Michelle

Gents UL
David
John
Gary

Hodgson
Dixon
Devonport
Dixon

Hodgson
Brown
Hutchinson
Wallace
Sankey
Brown
Wilson
Harker
Devonport
Johnson
Devonport

Betton

Greenbank
Whitehead
Carney

Wild Geese
Butsfield
Butsfield
Regent

Wild Geese
Regent
Stonebow
Viper

Castle Bowmen
Independent
Stonebow
Stonebow
Butsfield
Stonebow
Butsfield

Butsfield

Independent
Cobra
Stonebow

576
432
398
282

598
558
534
500
462
458
416
414
410
374
346

796

934
890
792

R R Wb

ONFPFOWOORFR WHMALPE

23
14
14



