Wolfshead Field Archers - 1st September 2019

Thank you to everyone who joined us for our last open shoot of 2019. We hope that you enjoyed yourselves and look forward to seeing you again.

The weather on the day was generally good, and the couple of light showers didn't appear to dampen the enthusiasm of the competitors. Once again competition in several of the classes was very close. The course comprised 39 3-D targets and our 2-D elephant, including a multi-target shot, a predator/prey target and a couple of 'wasp' pegs. An innovation for this shoot was our new 'bee' peg.

Thanks to all the club members whose efforts as marshals and in the kitchen made the shoot possible. Particular mention also to those volunteers who laboured to clear the course of bracken and holly, which had grown so much during the very warm and occasionally wet weather of the summer.

We look forward to welcoming old friends and new at our next shoot on the 23rd February 2020, where you'll be able to experience shooting a variety of woodland and moorland targets in the beautiful surroundings of the North Yorkshire Moors National Park.



Richard	Wright	Butsfield	540	2	
Steve	Mitchell	Butsfield	524	6	
Tom	Bainbridge	Butsfield	522	4	
Grant	Kerr	Wild Geese	502	1	
<u>Ladies BB</u>					
Sarah	Monteith	Regent	626	4	
Casey	Burns	Castle Bowmen	440	3	
Maureen	West	Pines Park	426	1	5
Lauren	McDougal	Castle Bowmen	426	1	4
Emma	Richardson	Castle Bowmen	336	1	
Joan	Hulme	Cobra	238	1	
Emma	Homes	Cobra	236	1	
Gents BB					
Chris	Hadden	Viper	718	5	
Rob	West	Pines Park	658	7	
Geoff	Smith	Viper	652	5	
Roger	Dunbar	Castle Bowmen	538	3	
Neale	Fenny	Stonebow	482	2	
Steve	Dixon	Regent	450	3	
Todd	Hulme	Cobra	380	2	
Neil	McKenna	Row Brow	284	0	
Bruce	McKenna	Row Brow	146	0	
Junior BB (Under 12 Girls)					
Cordelia	Dixon	Regent	560	5	



<u>Ladies BH</u> Jenna	Pollard	Viper	508	3
Gents BH Richard	Pollard	Viper	562	0
Gents FS Daniel Richard	Tibbles Pollit	Butsfield Row Brow	640 420	4
Ladies HT				
Ruth	Hanlon	Cobra	448	1
Alison	MacRory	Stonebow	442	1
Jean	Horwood	Stonebow	394	1
Heather	Jefferson	Viper	346	0
Micheala	Hulme	Cobra	208	0
Tritoricala	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		200	Ū
Gents HT				
John	Hall	Cobra	534	1
John	Hutchinson	Independent	524	2
Richard	Carter	Stonebow	488	3
Ray	Whitehead	Butsfield	436	1
Dan	Morris	Row Brow	398	3
Graham	Scott	Row Brow	356	1
Colin	Greenway	Row Brow	354	3
David	Blewitt	Viper	320	0
Paul	Pybus	Regent	272	0
	,	-0-		
Junior HT (l	Jnder 16 Boys)			
Adam	Scott	Row Brow	318	3
Junior HT (<u> Jnder 12 Boys)</u>			
Ben	Morris	Row Brow	554	7
<u>Ladies LB</u>	Voung	DW Longhow	314	0
Wendy	Young	DW Longbow	_	1
Abi	Mawson	Wyre Hall	258	1
Gents LB				
	Pailov	Row Brow	608	2
Andy Mark	Bailey			2
	Mawson	Wyre Hall	534	3
Mark	Tarbuck	DW Longbow	524	1
Darren	Herron	Butsfield	498 476	1
Ken	Adams	Independent	476	3
Colin	Wareing	Stonebow	466	2
John	Richardson	Spirit of Sherwood	378	3
Graham	Ellerker	Regent	360	2
Roy	Corner	Row Brow	304	0
Dave	Frammingham	Regent	296	0

<u>Ladies TB</u>				
Julie	Hodgson	Wild Geese	576	4
Kat	Dixon	Butsfield	432	3
Lisa	Devonport	Butsfield	398	1
Sarah	Dixon	Regent	282	1
Gents TB				
Mark	Hodgson	Wild Geese	598	1
Ron	Brown	Regent	558	4
John	Hutchinson	Stonebow	534	3
Dave	Wallace	Viper	500	1
Owen	Sankey	Castle Bowmen	462	0
Robert	Brown	Independent	458	0
Sean	Wilson	Stonebow	416	3
Morris	Harker	Stonebow	414	0
Dave	Devonport	Butsfield	410	1
Dave	Johnson	Stonebow	374	2
Michael	Devonport	Butsfield	346	0



Ladies UL				
Michelle	Betton	Butsfield	796	9
Gents UL				
David	Greenbank	Independent	934	23
John	Whitehead	Cobra	890	14
Gary	Carney	Stonebow	792	14